
Building a Model to Assess
Signaling Theory in Its

Correlation between Capital
Structure and Firm Value

by Wawan Ichwanudin

Submission date: 11-May-2023 10:47AM (UTC+0700)
Submission ID: 2090078323
File name: 2.2_Artikel_European_Journal_Of_Business_and_Managemen.pdf (187.94K)
Word count: 4724
Character count: 23921



2

3

5
5

6
6

6

9

11

12

13

14

24

26

27

28

31

39
40



3

3

4

5

8

12
16

19

20

23

30

34

41



1

1

1
1

3

3

5

7

14

15

22

32

35



1

1

1
1

1

3

37

38



3

4

4

4

8

9

9

10

17

18

21

25

29

36



10

33





21%
SIMILARITY INDEX

19%
INTERNET SOURCES

14%
PUBLICATIONS

8%
STUDENT PAPERS

1 3%

2 3%

3 2%

4 1%

5 1%

6 1%

7 1%

Building a Model to Assess Signaling Theory in Its Correlation
between Capital Structure and Firm Value
ORIGINALITY REPORT

PRIMARY SOURCES

jurnal.stie-aas.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to Hellenic Open University
Student Paper

core.ac.uk
Internet Source

download.garuda.ristekdikti.go.id
Internet Source

Sugeng Ludiyono, Sutrisno. "The Effect of
Profitability and Leverage on Firm Value with
Dividend Policy as Moderating Variable: Cases
on Lq-45 Listed Company", International
Journal of Economics, Business and
Management Research, 2022
Publication

www.internationaljournalssrg.org
Internet Source

sciedu.ca
Internet Source



8 1%

9 1%

10 1%

11 <1%

12 <1%

13 <1%

14 <1%

jurnal.unpal.ac.id
Internet Source

M. Noor Salim, Evilin Sri Wahyuni. "THE
EFFECT OF INTERNAL, EXTERNAL FACTORS
ON CORPORATE PERFORMANCE AND ITS
IMPACT ON CORPORATE VALUES IN
INDONESIA MANUFACTURING COMPANIES IN
THE AUTOMOTIVE SUB SECTOR AND ITS
COMPONENTS IN 2008-2017", International
Journal of Engineering Technologies and
Management Research, 2020
Publication

d.researchbib.com
Internet Source

jurnal.pancabudi.ac.id
Internet Source

www.ijbmm.com
Internet Source

Submitted to University of Ulster
Student Paper

Augustina Kurniasih, Muhamad Rustam,
Heliantono, Endri Endri. "Cost of capital and
firm value: Evidence from Indonesia",
Investment Management and Financial
Innovations, 2022
Publication



15 <1%

16 <1%

17 <1%

18 <1%

19 <1%

20 <1%

21 <1%

22 <1%

23 <1%

24

Submitted to Telkom University
Student Paper

Submitted to King's College
Student Paper

Submitted to Krida Wacana Christian
University
Student Paper

repository.unair.ac.id
Internet Source

Bambang Sudiyatno, Elen Puspitasari, Ida
Nurhayati, Tristiana Rijanti. "The Relationship
Between Profitability and Firm Value:
Evidence From Manufacturing Industry in
Indonesia", International Journal of Financial
Research, 2021
Publication

ejournal.ibik.ac.id
Internet Source

ejournal.jic.ac.id
Internet Source

Submitted to University of Glamorgan
Student Paper

e-journal.unair.ac.id
Internet Source

journal.untar.ac.id
Internet Source



<1%

25 <1%

26 <1%

27 <1%

28 <1%

29 <1%

30 <1%

31 <1%

Naning Fatmawatie, Endri Endri.
"Implementation of the principles of financial
governance in service companies", Journal of
Governance and Regulation, 2022
Publication

bircu-journal.com
Internet Source

doku.pub
Internet Source

jurnal.binamandiri.ac.id
Internet Source

jurnal.unmer.ac.id
Internet Source

M. Noor Salim, Andreas Prasetia.
"Determinants of Company Value (PBV) And
Their Impact on Share Returns: A Case Study
of Stock Price Index in Mining Companies
Listed on the Indonesia Stock Exchange (IDX)
2017–2020", European Journal of Business
and Management Research, 2022
Publication

Sandhi Mandala Putra. "PENGARUH
PROFITABILITAS DAN PERTUMBUHAN
PERUSAHAAN TERHADAP NILAI PERUSAHAAN



32 <1%

33 <1%

34 <1%

35 <1%

36 <1%

37 <1%

38 <1%

39 <1%

40 <1%

SUB SEKTOR TELEKOMUNIKASI", Jurnal Ilmiah
Manajemen Ubhara, 2021
Publication

Tariq Saeed Mian, Fahad Ghabban.
"Competitive Advantage: A Study of Saudi
SMEs to Adopt Data Mining for Effective
Decision Making", Journal of Data Analysis
and Information Processing, 2022
Publication

doi.org
Internet Source

jurnal.buddhidharma.ac.id
Internet Source

media.neliti.com
Internet Source

publikasi.lldikti10.id
Internet Source

saudijournals.com
Internet Source

www.isarder.org
Internet Source

www.koreascience.or.kr
Internet Source

Ni Putu Mila Suhandi. "The Effect of
Institutional Ownership, Capital Structure and
Company Growth on Firm Value: Evidence



41 <1%

Exclude quotes On

Exclude bibliography On

Exclude matches Off

from Indonesia", International Journal of
Digital Entrepreneurship and Business, 2021
Publication

Zainal Abidin Sahabuddin, Bram Hadianto.
"The effect of board governance and debt
policy on value of non-financial firms",
Investment Management and Financial
Innovations, 2019
Publication



FINAL GRADE

/0

Building a Model to Assess Signaling Theory in Its Correlation
between Capital Structure and Firm Value
GRADEMARK REPORT

GENERAL COMMENTS

Instructor

PAGE 1

PAGE 2

PAGE 3

PAGE 4

PAGE 5

PAGE 6

PAGE 7


